

November 5th Meeting Highlights



Fire Department

The Board accepted the resignation of part-time firefighter Noah Denzer effective 11/6/24.

Public Works Department

The Public Works Director gave an update that the crack sealing has been completed on various township roads. Approximately 13,500 lbs of material was used.

The Board approved a one year Memorandum of Understanding for services related to MS4 Stormwater program with Canton Township and Stark Soil & Water.

The Public Works Department will send three employees to the Road Safety Day training hosted by Perry Township.

Two bids were received for the Township Administration office and Public Works Facility sewer project.

- 1. Bachtel Excavating at \$179,985.00
- 2. Stanly Miller Construction at \$258,663.00

Bids are being reviewed by The Thrasher Group and a recommendation of award will be provided to the Board of Trustees at the November 19th meeting.

Canton Township was contacted about the potential of hosting a 2025 Summer Serenade Concert at the new Amphitheater. This was last done in 2023 and was well attended, despite rain in the forecast and it dropping rain in the middle of the performance.

Zoning Department

The Board declared the following properties as a nuisance as deemed by the Zoning Director, and order them abated per Ohio Revised Code 505.173 and/or 505.86 and/or 505.87.4.

The Board approved the Fiscal Officer to sign a letter to Stark County Auditor requesting a lien on the tax duplicate for lawn maintenance/high grass nuisance assessment on (4) parcels 1309242, 1300875, 1301061, and 1306695 totaling \$2,200.00

The Board approved the Fiscal Officer to sign a letter to Stark County Auditor requesting a lien on the tax duplicate for a board-up assessment on (1) parcel 1303261 totaling \$654.00

The Board of Zoning Appeals will conduct a public hearing on Monday, November 18th at 7:00pm to hear the following appeal:

Appeal #1245-24 Campbell Oil Co

Parcel #1300674- Faircrest ST SW B3- Commercial Business District Applicant is requesting a conditional use permit to operate as a drive- in establishment for food and beverage sales.

The Board of Trustees will conduct a public hearing on Tu esday, November 19th at 5:30pm to consider recommendations from Stark County Regional Planning and Zoning Commission for text amendment changes to the Canton Township Zoning Resolution regarding the addition of R-4 Low Density Multi- Family and R-5 High Density Multi- Family as a permitted use in B-1 Suburban Office and Limited Business District, B-2 Neighborhood Business District, and B-3 Commercial Business District. Proposed amendments are available for public viewing Mon-Fri from 8am-3pm at the Administration Office.

General News

The Board received a request to renew a liquor permit at 4103 Cleveland Ave S. As Campbell Oil now has presented plans for use of the property, the Board requested a hearing be held in the event any nearby property owners wish to express concern regarding renewal of the license.

Yard Waste Update

The Residential Yard Waste site will close for the season on December 1st. The Yard Waste site operations will be closely monitored as we close out the first year of performing under a privatized model. The Board will then assess the final numbers to make determinations on future yard waste operations.

Community Center

Events	4	both
Misc. Gym	3	gym
Rotary	3	café
Karla	5	café
GirlScouts	3	Room 101
Bingo	1	café
3Cs	1	café
Township	1	café
\$1,840		









Emergency Alert Program

Get alerted about emergencies and other important community news by signing up for our Emergency Alert Program. This system enables us to provide you with critical information quickly in a variety of situations, such as severe weather, unexpected road closures, missing persons and evacuations of buildings or neighborhoods.

You will receive time-sensitive messages wherever you specify, such as your home, mobile or business phones, email address, text messages and more. You pick where, you pick how.

This service was made possible through a grant from our friends at Marathon.

Two ways to join:

- 1. Download the Everbridge app from your play store, search Canton Township OH, and complete your registration, or
- 2. Click on the Everbridge link located on our website homepage at www.cantontwp-oh.gov

Upcoming Board Meetings

Regular Meetings are held the 1st and 3rd Tuesday of the month at 6:00 p.m. at the Administration Office (4711 Central Ave SE).

Canton Township

4711 Central Avenue, S.E. Canton, Ohio 44707 (330) 484-2501 Phone (330) 484-2556 Fax Office Hours: Monday- Friday 8:00am-3:00pm

Elected Officials

Board President: Keith Hochadel Vice President: Mark Shaffer Member: Christopher Nichols Fiscal Officer: John Ring

Canton Township Board of Trustees | 4711 Central Ave SE | Canton, OH 44707 US

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

